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Safe Harbor Statement

The following is intended to outline our general product direction. It is intended for
information purposes only, and may not be incorporated into any contract. It is not a
commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon
in making purchasing decisions. The development, release, and timing of any features or
functionality described for Oracle’s products remains at the sole discretion of Oracle.
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APEX 5.1 New Features
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Oracle Application Express (APEX)

Database Centric Application Development

[ ]
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- S
Database centric responsive Apps that visualize and or Apps that leverage the power of

web-based apps maintain database data sQL and PL/SQL
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Oracle Application Express (APEX)
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Oracle Application Express (APEX)

Declarative Development

s, =
=
Java

282K lines 58K lines, 42K lines 486K lines 471 Tables
ORDS 24.8K for UT excluding open source
| J |
REST Data Services Application Express (APEX)
Mid tier Database tier APEX 5.0

* Declarative development provided by significant custom and open source code

 Shields customers from maintaining and modernizing code
Oracle REST Data Services (ORDS), Universal Theme (UT), JavaScript (JS)
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Oracle Application Express (APEX)

Open Source Included

960-gs (grid system)
bgiframe (IE Z-issues)
ckeditor

codemirror

d3

font-awesome
hammer

jquery
jguery-autocomplete
jquery-colorpicker

jquery-flot

jquery-fullcalendar
jguery-jstree
jguery-migrate
jquery-mobile
jquery-mobile-nestedlists
jquery-qtip2
jquery-quicksand
jguery-ui
jquery-validate
justgage

less.js

modernizr

oraclejet
raphaeljs
respond-js
selectivizr

twitter-bootstrap
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Oracle Application Express - 5.1
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10 Customer Static Content Processing SUtiorzaions + Submit when
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Wizard Buttons 20 [*,) Process Rowof  Automatic Row P, Build Options ar
DEMO_CUSTOMERS Disabled Yes No
> 20 Buttons Static Content 40 g Close Digiog Close Dialog Data Load Tables + »
0 O . v Layout
Web Service References
® Property Editor multi-tab mode bl Biion : .
Breadcrumbs + Sequence 20
Region Buttons After Processing
Region Customer v >
10 © Cancel Defined by Dynamic Action 20 —> branch to page Page or URL (Re. *>* Main Menu
stored in item

e Property Editor search capability v

g0 “ Start New Row Yes No

40 Cg Add Customer | Wizard Modal Dialog Page
- Column Automatic v
2 Optional Page Item
Page Items ar .
e Style and contrast enhancements ’
Region Customer Text Butts
- e Label Column 2 o
10 ¢Z5 P7_CUSTOMER_ID Hidden [ Blank with Attributes  Region Span
rst N ext Fielc ] Buttons Cont Regio
First Name Text Field uttons Container legion Column CSS N
30 P7_CUST_LAST NAME LastName  Text Field =] Title Bar Region Classes
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50 P7_CUST_STREET ADDRESS2Line 2 Text Field Attributes
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Oracle Application Express 5.1
Simplified Wizards

ORACLE Application Express  Application Builder SQL Workshop Team Development Packaged Apps Q S @v
(’D Application 100 ' Page Designer Ov 34 Go ) N “ +v & v @ Qv ® & Save n
B 4 Cca & Grid Layout ~ Component View  Messages Page Search Help Page
Rendering 1= e =v e =v = | = = =
. d h . v |dentification
° Employees
e Listened to the community: [} Employees
Pre-Rendering Name Employees

PAGE HEADER

some wizards way too long!

Page Navigation PAGE NAVIGATION
Title X
Breadcrumb Bar
BREADCRUME BAR

e Fewer steps, more defaults

Employees CONTENT BODY

Ap
Columns f1 Employees o o
M - User Interface Desktop
e Attributes no longer exposed e |
ost-Rendering P Mod N |
. . . ‘ = ’ age Mode ormal
can be easily edited in Page oo Teite TromeDetaut
REGION CONTENT
M M Template Options e Te e Def
Designer post-creation
CLOSE HELP DELETE CHANGE = CREATE CSS Classes
. Media Type
e Consistency across -
v Navigation Menu
component types
Interface Level ves o
v Navigation
Cursor Focus Do not focus cursor

v JavaScript
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Oracle Application Express 5.1

Interactive Grid

e Long-standing customer requests to
enhance Tabular Forms:

e Support multiple tabular forms on
a single page

e Cascading LOVs
e Dynamic Action Support

o Lift 32k limitation on report rows

ORACLE

ce Page Designer

% / @ Employees

[ ]
€ - C' |[) apex:8080/ords/f?p=100:36:1757441749072:::::

Employees

Ename
KING
BLAKE
CLARK
JONES
SCOTT
FORD
SMITH
ALLEN
WARD

MARTIN

Cancel
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Sample Database Application

Job

PRESIDENT

MANAGER

MANAGER

MANAGER

ANALYST

ANALYST

CLERK

SALESMAN

SALESMAN

SALESMAN

7839

7839

7839

7566

7566

7902

7698

7698

7698

{2} Home [ Application 100 (& Edit Page 36

Mgr Hiredate
17-NOV-81
01-MAY-81
09-JUN-81
02-APR-81
09-DEC-82
03-DEC-81
17-DEC-80
20-FEB-81
22-FEB-81

28-SEP-81

(® Session 5] View Debug

| Mare |
%050 W=
§ Mobile (DHelp R marcv
Sal Comm Deptno
= 5000 10
e=3] 2850 30
= 2450 10
=) 2975 20
= 3000 20
=] 3000 20
=] 800 20
=] 1600 300 30
=] 1250 500 30
z=:] 1250 1401 30
row(s) 1-100of 14 v Next »
Add
Delete Submit
£¥ Debug EB ShowGrid Ik} Quick Edit < ThemeRoller £33
11



Oracle Application Express 5.1

Interactive Grid

eo0ce A Page Designer % /B Employees x \h | Marc ‘
€ - C' | [} apex:8080/ords/f2p=100:37:10551478376296::::: wl @ Eﬂ (7]
Sample Database Application B Moble (D Help R marcv
L] L] L] L]
 Modern, rich & interactive multi-row Employees
editing component
. . Q v  Search: All Text Columns Search Ev Actions v Change v Reset Edit Save Add Row
e Master > Detail > Detail and
Empno Ename Job Mgr Hiredate Sal Comm Deptno
Pa re nt > C h i | d > G ra n d C h i I d = 7839 KING PRESIDENT E 17-NOV-81 5000 - 1
v = 7698 BLAKE MANAGER 7839 01-MAY-81 2850 - 3(
. . v = 7782 MANAGER 7839 09-JUN-81 2450 - 1
e Use of existin g ltem types = : "
= 7788 SCOTT ANALYST 7566 09-DEC-82 3000 - 2
. . = 7902 FORD ANALYST 7566 03-DEC-81 3000 - 2(
e Declarative support for Cascading LOVs | .
O . = 7499 ALLEN SALESMAN 7698 20-FEB-81 1600 300 3(
a n d Dy n a m I C Act I O n S = 7521  WARD SALESMAN 7698 22-FEB-81 1250 500 3(
= 7654 MARTIN SALESMAN 7698 28-SEP-81 1250 1401 3(
°1° = 7844 TURNER SALESMAN 7698 08-SEP-81 1500 0 3(
* Upgrade utility for Tabular Forms and | :
M = 7900 JAMES CLERK 7698 03-DEC-81 950 - 3(
I nte ra Ct Ive Re p O rtS = 7934 MILLER CLERK 7782 23-JAN-82 1300 - 1
Load More More
{2 Home [7 Application 100 (£ EditPage37 (O Session 5] ViewDebug X% Debug EH Show Grid [k} Quick Edit 5 ThemeRoller §53 M 14
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Oracle Application Express 5.1

Interactive Grid

e Modern design:
e Fast & Responsive g
e JSON-based, lightweight Ajax communications
e Widget based (using jQuery Ul Widget Factory)
e Fixed headers and columns
* |nfinite scrolling

e RTL support L

e Accessible, with outstanding keyboard support
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Oracle Application Express 5.1

Interactive Grid - Architecture Changes

e Removal of limitations like 32k bytes per row

e Form input fields used to be mapped to
p_t001-200 and p_v001-200

e Now all item values are stored in JSON document
e Allows for > 200 page items
e Multiple file uploads

e Possible future enhancements
e Dynamic action refresh of regions containing page items (like PL/SQL regions)

e Removal of 32k limit of page item values
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Oracle Application Express 5.1
JET Charts

e Based on Oracle JET Data Visualization Components

e Declarative

e Responsive and accessible

e Migration facility for existing charts @ O ®
e Same chart types as 5.0 + new charts ® O

e Advanced customization available through
documented JavaScript APIs ‘.

e No 32k limit for the data or configuration
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Oracle Application Express 5.1
JET Charts

o /\/\

~
o.‘o. I
|| nl || s M

Bar Chart Bubble Chart Combination Chart

Line Chart Line with Area Chart Pie Chart Polar Chart

N
—
Funnel Chart
Range Chart
:t:l\l/ll\l/“&! _ * - i
= N
Scatter Chart Spark Chart Stock Chart

e ®
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Oracle Application Express 5.1

Universal Theme - Right to Left Support

e APEX 5.1 adds support for right-to-left
scripts, such as Arabic and Hebrew

e Available with Universal Theme

e Set “Document Direction” in
globalization attributes und
translation language mapping

ORACLE

[ NN ) m\w

$0

Monthly Sales

10

Total Products

> + Di%y
2,760.00n"w Bradley, Eugene &
2,420.00n"w Logan, Edward &
2,380.00n"w Dulles, John &
2,370.00n"w Hartsfield, William &
1,090.00n"w LaGuardia, Fiorello &

OHare, Frank &

€& - C [3 apexcentral.us.oracle.com:7779/apex51/f?p=129:1:2430853512125

> +

2,700.00n"w
2,000.00n"w
1,680.00n"w
1,440.00n"w

1,150.00n"y

Copyright © 2016, Oracle and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. | Confidential —Oracle Internal

Di7Y
DIy
DI7Y
DY
DI

DI7Y

17



Oracle Application Express 5.1

Live Template Options

e Apply Template Options at
Runtime

e Instantly see impact on
selected component

e Enabled via Quick Edit

ORACLE

L FAPage Designer % | [ P-Track: Projects Detail X Marc
C' [ apexcentral.us.oracle.com:7779/apex51/f?p=378:HOME:3578377061180::::: w @® = D =
P-Track % B (@ K marcsewtz@oracle.com ¥

Projects

P-Track
Collaboratively track projects, Q Search

milestones, and action items,

Live Template Options

Status
@ Hot (2) N . commo E
@ Watch (1) Pro|

W

Action 3 Size o 5enera i Us 3 :
_ pel . evelop
- All Sizes - : Del Il Show plication

BENE. Bog it Auto - Default
Project Person

- All People - ¢ ( Hidden but accessible

Category Accer Default

- All Categories -
Dates i Default

Following

Projects I'm Following

Sort

Last Updated Descending Default

Rows

50 Cancel Save

5211

Display As
Cards
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Oracle Application Express 5.1
Packaged Applications

* Pre-Built Business Productivity Applications
and Sample Applications

* |Installable with only a few clicks using a
browser based interface

* Production-ready applications including
Project Management, Customer Tracker, Data Reporter, various Sample Applications

* Packaged Application Gallery and Administration interface can be configured as
Packaged-App-only workspace

e Packaged Apps updated to use new JET charts and Interactive Grids
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Demo
APEX 5.1 New Features
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Integrated Cloud

Applications & Platform Services
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